In consideration of Contractor's performance in a satisfactory and efficient manner, as 
determined solely by the Aviation Director (hereinafter "Director"), of all services and activities 
set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay Contractor an amount not to exceed one million, 
two hundred ninety one thousand, three hundred and ten and 81/100 dollars ($1,291,310.81) as 
total compensation. 

Work Start Date: Work shall start immediately upon instruction to D. Wilson Construction. 
from the Aviation Director or his designee, for performance of the City project described in the 
RFCSP' s scope of services or the contract documents identified above.